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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance
All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in South Eastern Sydney public hospitals
Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

13,573

57,352

56,174

479
5,630
23,948
21,796
4,321

15,954

Jul-Sep 2017

45,5625

40,534

22,820
17,714

4,991

3.1
4.7
8.7

167,768
124,386
43,382

1,958

Jul-Sep 2017

5,232

1,168
1,873
2,079

7,539

147
1,319

6,073

Jul-Sep 2016

12,809

53,259

51,931

438
5,616
21,835
19,899
4,143

15,792

Jul-Sep 2016

46,380

42,009

23,708
18,301

4,371

3.2
4.8
7.9

167,622
133,050
34,572

2,044

Jul-Sep 2016

5,349

1,350
1,816
2,064

7,148

171
1,183

5,794

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
764 6.0%
4,093 7.7%
4,243 8.2%
41 9.4%
14 0.2%
2,113 9.7%
1,897 9.5%
178 4.3%
162 1.0%
Difference % change
-855 -1.8%
-1,475 -3.5%
-888 -3.7%
-587 -3.2%
620 14.2%
-0.1 -3.1%
-0.1 -2.1%
0.8 10.1%
146 0.1%
-8,664 -6.5%
8,810 25.5%
-86 -4.2%
Difference % change
-117 -2.2%
-182 -13.5%
57 3.1%
15 0.7%
391 5.5%
-24 -14.0%
136 11.5%
279 4.8%
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Emergency department performance

Time to treatment by

triage category

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Waiting time (days)

Elective surgery
procedures
performed on time

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Urgent
Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

11m
32m
45.7%
28m
1h 22m
56%
34m
1h 40m
74.7%
36m
1h 51m
92.1%

64.8%
3h 26m
8h 22m

63.5%

13m
39m

84.1%

Jul-Sep 2017

11 days
26 days
47 days
85 days
273 days

359 days
96.6%

99.8%
94.8%
96.3%

Jul-Sep 2016

10m
28m
52.1%
25m
1h 10m
61.6%
29m
1h 24m
80.7%
31m

1h 35m
94.5%

70.4%
3h 14m
7h 30m

67.1%

12m
26m

92.2%

Jul-Sep 2016

12 days

27 days
47 days
85 days
273 days

358 days
97.1%

98.9%
96.2%
96.8%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
m
4m

-6.4 percentage points
3m

12m

-5.6 percentage points
5m

16m

-6.0 percentage points
5m

16m

-2.4 percentage points

-5.6 percentage points
12m
52m

-3.6 percentage points

1
13m

-8.1 percentage points

Difference

-1 days
-1 days
0 days
0 days
0 days

1 days

-0.5 percentage points

0.9 percentage points
-1.4 percentage points

-0.5 percentage points



