Healthcare Quarterly

South Eastern Sydney LHD



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by amb	13,573	12,809	764	6.0%	
All ED presentations	57,352	53,259	4,093	7.7%	
Emergency presentations		56,174	51,931	4,243	8.2%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	479 5,630 23,948 21,796 4,321	438 5,616 21,835 19,899 4,143	41 14 2,113 1,897 178	9.4% 0.2% 9.7% 9.5% 4.3%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		15,954	15,792	162	1.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		45,525	46,380	-855	-1.8%
All acute episodes		40,534	42,009	-1,475	-3.5%
	Overnight episodes	22,820	23,708	-888	-3.7%
	Same-day episodes	17,714	18,301	-587	-3.2%
Non-acute		4,991	4,371	620	14.2%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	3.1	3.2	-0.1	-3.1%
	Acute overnight episodes	4.7	4.8	-0.1	-2.1%
	Non-acute	8.7	7.9	8.0	10.1%
Hospital bed days	All bed days	167,768	167,622	146	0.1%
	Acute	124,386	133,050	-8,664	-6.5%
	Non-acute	43,382	34,572	8,810	25.5%
Babies born in South Eastern Sydney public hospitals		1,958	2,044	-86	-4.2%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		5,232	5,349	-117	-2.2%
Urgency category	Urgent	1,168	1,350	-182	-13.5%
	Semi-urgent	1,873	1,816	57	3.1%
	Non-urgent	2,079	2,064	15	0.7%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		7,539	7,148	391	5.5%
Urgency category	Urgent	147	171	-24	-14.0%
	Semi-urgent	1,319	1,183	136	11.5%
	Non-urgent	6,073	5,794	279	4.8%

Healthcare Quarterly

South Eastern Sydney LHD



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
		Median time to treatment	11m	10m	1m	
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	32m	28m	4m	
		% started treatment on time	45.7%	52.1%	-6.4 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	28m	25m	3m	
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 22m	1h 10m	12m	
		% started treatment on time	56%	61.6%	-5.6 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	34m	29m	5m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 40m	1h 24m	16m	
		% started treatment on time	74.7%	80.7%	-6.0 percentage points	
	T5: Non-urgent	Median time to treatment	36m	31m	5m	
		90th percentile time to treatment	1h 51m	1h 35m	16m	
		% started treatment on time	92.1%	94.5%	-2.4 percentage points	
Patients starting treatment on time %			64.8%	70.4%	-5.6 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			3h 26m	3h 14m	12m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			8h 22m	7h 30m	52m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			63.5%	67.1%	-3.6 percentage points	
Transfer of care	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		13m	12m	1	
	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		39m	26m	13m	
	Percent on target		84.1%	92.2%	-8.1 percentage points	
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	11 days	12 days	-1 days	
		90th percentile	26 days	27 days	-1 days	
		Median	47 days	47 days	0 days	
	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	85 days	85 days	0 days	
	Non-urgent	Median	273 days	273 days	0 days	
		90th percentile	359 days	358 days	1 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		96.6%	97.1%	-0.5 percentage points	
	Urgent		99.8%	98.9%	0.9 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		94.8%	96.2%	-1.4 percentage points	
	Non-urgent		96.3%	96.8%	-0.5 percentage points	

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy